

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 30105/2019

M/S. TECH SHARP ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193504/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193505/2019-STAY APPLICATION
and IA No.193503/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.
Ms. S. Ayesha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 193503/2019

Delay in refiling is condoned.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

