

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).296/2020

M/S. TECH SHARP ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193504/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193505/2019-STAY APPLICATION
)

Date : 20-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEEFor Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. T.Geetanjali, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Mr. S.Suri, Adv.
Ms. Vinishma Kaul, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of the sole respondent.

List in the second week of February, 2020.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as exists today, shall be
maintained by the parties.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER