

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 296/2020

M/S. TECH SHARP ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193504/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193505/2019-STAY
APPLICATION)

Date : 10-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be taken up along with C.A. No.7732/2019 on 11.02.2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER