

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 296/2020

M/S. TECH SHARP ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 193504/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 193505/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Dolia, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil S. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shikhil Shiv Suri, Adv.
Mrs. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written notes of submissions, if any, be filed by 20.09.2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)