

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 296/2020

M/S. TECH SHARP ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. INDIRA BANERJEE AND HON. J.K. MAHESHWARI, JJ.]
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
193504/2019 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 193505/2019 IA No.
193504/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA
No. 193505/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-09-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shikhil Shiv Suri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Suri, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Thapar, Adv.
Ms. Komal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee pronounced the judgment in
the matter heard by the Bench comprising of Her Ladyship and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.K. Maheshwari.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable
judgment. The impugned order of the NCLAT is set aside.

This judgment, however, will not prevent the Respondent from
pursuing any other remedy which the Respondent may be entitled to
avail in accordance with law and/or pursue any pending proceedings

in accordance with law.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE)